NATURE COAST CHAPTER

Florida Government Finance Officers Association
Nature Coast Chapter

Past Presidents:

2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-2010
2010-2011
2011-2012
2012-2013
2013-2014
2014-2015
2015-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018
2018-2019

2019-2020

Sarah Koser, CGFO
Amy Gillis

Melisa Lowe

Cathy Taylor
Susan Sullivan
Julie McClung
Frances Pioszak
Mary Ann Davis
Patricia Williams
Bill Spinelli, CPA
Marge Strausbaugh
Olga Rabel, CGFO
Johnna Agin

Marge Strausbaugh

Brandy Cook

Citrus County Clerk of Circuit Court
Hernando County Clerk of Circuit Court
Southwest Florida Water Management District
Citrus County Clerk of Circuit Court

Citrus County Clerk of Circuit Court
Southwest Florida Water Management District
Hernando County Clerk of Circuit Court

City of Ocala

Southwest Florida Water Management District
City of Leesburg

City of Belleview

Sumter County Board of County Commissioners
City of Leesburg
City of Belleview

The Village CDD



