

## NATURE COAST CHAPTER



## Florida Government Finance Officers Association

## **Nature Coast Chapter**

## **Past Presidents:**

2005-2006	Sarah Koser, CGFO	Citrus County Clerk of Circuit Court
2006-2007	Amy Gillis	Hernando County Clerk of Circuit Court
2007-2008	Melisa Lowe	Southwest Florida Water Management District
2008-2009	Cathy Taylor	Citrus County Clerk of Circuit Court
2009-2010	Susan Sullivan	Citrus County Clerk of Circuit Court
2010-2011	Julie McClung	Southwest Florida Water Management District
2011-2012	Frances Pioszak	Hernando County Clerk of Circuit Court
2012-2013	Mary Ann Davis	City of Ocala
2013-2014	Patricia Williams	Southwest Florida Water Management District
2014-2015	Bill Spinelli, CPA	City of Leesburg
2015-2016	Marge Strausbaugh	City of Belleview
2016-2017	Olga Rabel, CGFO	Sumter County Board of County Commissioners
2017-2018	Johnna Agin	City of Leesburg
2018-2019	Marge Strausbaugh	City of Belleview
2019-2020	Brandy Cook	The Village CDD